## 502907972 07/25/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2954569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kensaku HOTTA	07/24/2014
Yusuke MATSUI	07/24/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JTEKT Corporation	
Street Address:	5-8, Minamisemba 3-Chome, Chuo-ku	
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka	
State/Country:	Japan	
Postal Code:	542-8502	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14341049	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 162287

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANGELA M. NOLAN

SIGNATURE: /Angela M. Nolan/

DATE SIGNED: 07/25/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=7.25.14 162287 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033393 FRAME: 0738

502907972

## ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Kensaku HOTTA	(2)	Yusuke MATSUI		
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)		(4)			
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)			
		(7)					
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	JTEKT CORPORATION				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(10) 5-8, Minamisemba 3-Chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 542-8502 Japan				
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal represent the entire right, titte and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in a invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divictional, incommunity, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	<b>(11)</b>	TORQUE DETECTING DEV	ICE AND ELECT	TRIC POWER STEERING S	YSTEM	
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 1622	87		·	
		for wh	ich the undersigned has (have) ex		tion for patent in the United S	States of America on	
(12)	Innest Date of Signing	even d	ate herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
				1.4(0.4.1.0)			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application Number	14/341,04	19 <del></del>		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	T 1 05 0014				
	<del></del>		July 25, 2014 ute all papers necessary in conne				
applicate such into claims of reexaminate to issue full right and agree identifications.	2) Each undersigned agreed ion or patents for the invention of the invention of the invention of the internation of the internation agrant of a valid Unition a grant of a valid Unition agrant of a valid Unition and all patents resulting at to convey the entire interests that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned here the interest of the interest	es to exection and to es to exectional Com- es to perfeted States orizes and, from sais at herein anding on by grants or desira	with such applications and pateute all papers necessary in conneceoperate with the Assignee in ute all papers and documents an vention for Protection of Industriorm all affirmative acts which me patent to the Assignee.  I requests the Commussioner of the daylication(s) to the said Assignee, and that he has not exe Assignor and Assignor's heirs, at the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE ble in order to comply with the result of the date(s) of the d	ection with any in every way possib d perform any act ial Property or sir ay be necessary to the U.S. Patent an gace, as Assignee cuted, and will an accessors, assign i PLCthe power to utles of the United	terference which may be decide in obtaining evidence and twhich may be necessary in milar agreements. The obtain, maintain or confirm of Trademark Office and other of the entire interest, and copt execute, any agreement(s) is and legal representatives. Insert on this assignment and States Patent and Trademan	going forward with connection with the by roissue or er issuing authorities venants that he has in conflict herewith, by further	
	July 24 . 2014	iteu by in	Inventor Signature	Kensak	H. H.	(SEAL)	
Date	4017 1 1 2 2 1	2014-7	2.25	1	Moteu.		
Date	TUSUJE FIRISUI		Inventor Signature	<u>Yusuke</u>		(\$EĀL) (SEAL)	
Date _			Inventor Signature				
Date		_	Inventor Signature		<del></del>		
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	····					
Date			<del></del>				
Date			Inventor Signature				
Date							
neither,			e signed before: (a) a Notary Pu st two witnesses who also sign h		U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if a	outside the U.S.A. If	
Date			Witness		<u></u>		
Date			Witness	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

PATENT REEL: 033393 FRAME: 0739

RECORDED: 07/25/2014